U.S. PTO 29/310106 07/25/2008

go-57-

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 08-07-2008



## PATENTS ONLY

103518039

PAICN	13 UNLY 103518039
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jack Schmitt	Name: Amini Innovation Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No.	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8725 Rex Road
Execution Date(s) June 22, 2008	
✓ Assignment	City: Bigg Biyers
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pico Rivera
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 90660
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 30000
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional	 
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Cislo & Thomas LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1333 2nd Street, Suite 500	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Santa Monica	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 90401	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (310) 451-0647	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (310) 394-4477	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-2030</u>
A	Authorized User Name Daniel M. Cislo
Email Address: dancislo@cislo.com	
9. Signature:	7/24/08
Signature	Date
Daniel M. Cislo, Esq., Reg. No. 32,973  Name of Person Signing	08-21199 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
made of ceison signific	and a continuity and accountates.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021360 FRAME: 0339

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Jack Schmitt, on behalf of myself and Jack Schmitt Design Associates at 33332 Valle Road, Suite 100, San Juan Capistrano, California 92675, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby totally and irrevocably quit all claims, assign, release, convey, and otherwise transfer all rights, title, and interest in and to all works in the entire furniture line entitled CHATEAU BEAUVAIS, including any and all copyright and/or design patent applications throughout the world, as well as any and all copyrights and/or design patents that arise from said applications, to Amini Innovation Corporation, having a place of business at 8725 Rex Road, Pico Rivera, California 90660, including, but without limitation, all copyrights and design patents in all of the furniture items in the furniture line entitled CHATEAU BEAUVAIS.

2008.

Jack Schmitt Design Associates

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/25/2008 REEL: 021360 FRAME: 0340